
SARASOTA COUNTY - PDS, DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
INSPECTORS PHONE CONTACT LIST

Effective 10-3-25

NORTH COUNTY - Building Code 
Inspectors

Name Phone #                      Email Inspection 
Disciplines

Supervisor: Alex Schurawel 941-396-0954 aschurawel@scgov.net bldg/1&2
Inspectors: Perry Cancellieri 941-716-5487 pcancellieri@scgov.net bldg

Carl Bradley 941-451-0398 cbradley@scgov.net bldg
Jimmy Affolter 941-313-6577 jaffolter@scgov.net bldg
Chuck Brady 941-302-7183 cbrady@scgov.net bldg/1&2
Greg Kusner 941-716-6279 gkusner@scgov.net bldg
Joao Lima 941-396-0983 jlima@scgov.net bldg
Don Wilson 941-313-4257 dwilson@scgov.net bldg 
Scott Tombaugh 941-313-0719 jtombaugh@scgov.net bldg/1&2
Mark Wigley 941-340-8042 mwigley@scgov.net bldg
Thomas Paris 941-424-5090 tparis@scgov.net bldg
Ron Helm 941-396-0992 rhelm@scgov/net bldg

NORTH COUNTY - Trade Code 
Inspectors

Name Phone #                      Email Inspection 
Disciplines

Supervisor: Nick Ninos 941-396-0901 nninos@scgov.net elec
Inspectors: David Wilson 941-313-0416 dbwilson@scgov.net mech

Jeremy Chapman 941-302-5815 jjchapman@scgov.net mech
Robert Wilks 941-724-5282 rwilks@scgov.net bldg
Justin Hawkins 941-415-3192 jhawkins@scgov.net mech/1&2
Bruce Kintz 941-716-7684 bkintz@scgov.net mech
Chris Mitchell 941-806-9792 chmitchell@scgov.net elec
Colby Eskew 941-396-0980 ceskew@scgov.net plb
Patrick Poinsett 941-302-9505 ppoinsett@scgov.net elec
Jason Ibanez 941-415-0238 jibanez@scgov.net bldg
Mike LeBlanc 941-313-4822 mleblanc@scgov.net elec

SOUTH COUNTY - Building 
&Trade Code Inspectors

Name Phone #                     Email Inspection 
Disciplines

Supervisor: (Normand) Joe Arsenault 941-271-1979 narsenault@scgov.net bldg
Inspectors: Mike Hanrahan 941-302-7510 mhanrahan@scgov.net bldg/mech

Andre Reis 941-396-0846 areis@scgov.net mech
Roy Jackson 941-302-5986 rljackso@scgov.net mech/bldg
Ryan Klein 941-415-3057 rklein@scgov.net bldg
Joe Franey 941-915-7555 jfraney@scgov.net bldg
Carl Smith 941-396-0994 casmith@scgov.net bldg/plb
Jason Lutz 941-396-0989 jlutz@scgov.net elec
Felix Cimillo 941-313-0834 fcimillo@scgov.net plb
Chris Smith 941-396-0998 csmith@scgov.net bldg/plb
Joe Scolaro 941-415-4979 jscolaro@scgov.net bldg
Bert Boucher 941-780-9218 bboucher@scgov.net bldg

INSPECTIONS SCHEDULING HOTLINE:  861-3271 or 861-3273        email:  INSPHotline@scgov.net 
861-6441 (automated IVR)
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SARASOTA COUNTY - PDS, DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
INSPECTORS PHONE CONTACT LIST

Effective 10-3-25

Investigations - Unfit/Unsafe/                  
Work w/o Permit / Unlicensed 
Contractors

Name Phone #                      Email

Supervisor: Steve Drewing 941-302-3035 ula@scgov.net
Investigator: Kimberly Lineberry 941-396-0930 ula@scgov.net
Investigator: Robert Vargas 941-248-7876 ula@scgov.net
Investigator: Rafael Fermin 941-302-3450 ula@scgov.net
Administrative Specialist: Debbie Wagner 941-861-6612 ula@scgov.net

OTHER STAFF:
FEMA / Flood Reviewer Marty Duran 941-396-0893 mduran@scgov.net
FEMA / Flood Reviewer Jessica Remkiewicz 941-396-0896 jremkiewicz@scgov.net
Building Official Mike Deming 941-248-7065 mdeming@scgov.net

Deputy Building Official Andrew Delligatti 941-780-3328 adelligatti@scgov.net
Deputy Building Official Hank Fulmer 941-302-3340 hfulmer@scgov.net
Inspection Services Manager Tom Ryan 941-233-1738 tryan@scgov.net
Inspections Liaison/Project 
Manager

Susan Mori 941-861-3533                           smori@scgov.net

Inspections Scheduling 
Assistance

Lindsey Bundy 941-861-3273 INSPHotline@scgov.net

Inspections Scheduling 
Assistance

Iris Kleiber 941-861-3271 INSPHotline@scgov.net

Inspections Scheduling 
Assistance

Kelly Phelan 941-861-3281 INSPHotline@scgov.net

Inspections Administrative 
Specialist

Katrina Coomer 941-861-5212 kcoomer@scgov.net

Customer Service Managers 
Permit Centers
Sarasota Office Brad Bailey 941-861-5209 building@scgov.net
Sarasota Office Heidi Marx 941-861-6656 building@scgov.net
Venice Office Denai Goude 941-861-6119 building@scgov.net
Contractor Licensing Jenna Miller 941-861-5214 licensing@scgov.net

Denise Latham 941-861-3532 licensing@scgov.net
Fire Prevention Land Development 

Inspections
Fire Marshal Anita Black 941-861-2290                              Cliff Smith 941-202-0060
Fire Plans Review/Inspection 
Supervisor

Jason Smith 941-861-2290 Vinnie Termine 941-402-3964

Fire Marshal Office 941-861-2290 Steve Smith 941-650-2631
Fire Construction Scheduling 941-861-5127
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